



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 650/2025**

MS. PREETI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Dhananjay Mehlawat, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHER

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **20.01.2025**

CM APPL. 3095/2025 & CM APPL. 3096/2025

1. Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.
2. The applications stand disposed of.

W.P.(C) 650/2025

3. Issue notice, returnable on 14 May 2025.
4. Notice be served on the respondents additionally *dasti* as well as through learned Counsel who appeared on their behalf before the Tribunal, if any.



5. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to learned Counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereof.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JANUARY 20, 2025

sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any