



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 650/2025**

MS. PREETI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Ms.Sanya
Narula and Mr. Praveen
Kaushik, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHERRespondents

Through: Mr. Gopesh Jindal and Ms.
Malvika, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

13.10.2025

%

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a batch of Special Leave Petitions challenging similar orders and which may have a bearing on the present petition are listed before the Supreme Court today.

2. Re-list on 20th November, 2025 in the '*Supplementary List*'.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025/b/P/ik