



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 650/2025**
MS. PREETI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHERRespondents

Through: Mr. Gopesh Jindal,
Ms.Malvika, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **20.11.2025**

1. None is appearing for the petitioner.
2. The learned counsel for the respondent is also not aware of the status of the Special Leave Petitions that are stated to be pending before the Supreme Court in similar matters.
3. List on 20th January, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/prg/P/VS