



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 650/2025
MS. PREETI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHERRespondents
Through: Mr. Gopesh Jindal and Ms.
Malvika, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

List on 28.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 20, 2026

DV