



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 650/2025**

MS. PREETI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHERRespondents

Through: Mr. Gopesh Jindal, Adv. for
UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **22.07.2026**

1. We are informed that the matters before Supreme Court to which our order dated 28 April 2026 makes reference are now listed on 10 August 2026.

2. Accordingly, re-notify on 13 October 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 22, 2026/ dd